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In continuation to this office notice  dated 30
submitted their application forms for the posts 
required to complete their deficiencies within 0
i.e., upto and including 12-06-2024

 Media Education Research Centre
 Media Education Research Centre
 Home Science  (PGD

No claim after 12-06-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
                                                                                                       
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
June 07, 2024 
 
 
     
 
 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

In continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024 & 03-06-2024, the candidates who  have 
submitted their application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following subjects are 
required to complete their deficiencies within 06 days from the date of issuance of deficiency list 

2024 

Media Education Research Centre (PGD-ME-05)UR 
Media Education Research Centre (PGD-ME-06)EWS 

(PGD-HO-03)UR     

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

                                                                                                             Sd/
       Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

  

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

2024, the candidates who  have 
following subjects are 

days from the date of issuance of deficiency list 

    

Sd/-        
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 64172 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Teaching experience claimed at P. No 10 not valid.
2. Awards claimed not valid.,                                                             
MSP not attached.

2 66489 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1. Teaching experience claimed at pg. No 9,10 and 11are not issued 
 by the competent authority.

 2. teaching experience at Pg. No 16 not considered (guest faculty)
3. Research publication at Pg. no 23 not in UGC CARE list, hence 
invalidated

3 67771 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1. awards claimed  at P no 15 & 17 not valid

4 66050 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

5 64570 Date variation in attached experience 
ceretificates.                                              
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 8 does not posses 
 certificate from competent authority.

2. MSP certificate not enclosed

6 66059 1. Journal publication claimed at PNo. 23 & 24 does not have proper 
proof.                                                                                    MSP not 
attached.

7 65565 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching Experience claimed from PNo 09 to 14 not considered 
 as it falls in residency period for PhD.

 
, # MSP not attached.8 69214 Date variation in attached Experience 

Certificate/s
Guest faculty teaching experience not considered

9 66848 Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 9 not signed by competent 
authority

10 64066 1.teaching /research experience claimed from Pg. no 10-15 not 
maintainable.

11 66543 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s,                                            
MSP not attached.

Experience certificate claimed at page no. 9 & 12 have not been 
 issued by the competent authority. 

MSP not attached.

12 70696 MSP not attached. 1. Part of Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 13  falls in 
 Residency period.

2. Research papers Claimed at Pg No 15 and 17 not in UGC CARE 
list and at PG. No 16 found in cloned list, hence invalidated.

13 63815  MSP not attached. Research publication claimed from Pg. No 10 to 13 not in UGC list 
of journals

14 66994 award not valid

15 66324 d Experience Certificate/s not attached,                                               
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not enclosed
2. Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 8 does not possess proof

16 63881 Experience Certificate/s not attached, MSP 
not attached.

 1.MSP certificate not enclosed
2. Research publications claimed at Pg. No 12 and 13 not found in 
UGC CARE list, hence invalidated.

17 72193 MSP not attached. No details of particulars found online except basic information

18 65926  MSP not attached. MSP certificate not attached

19 63978 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Media Education Research Centre, Post code: PGD-ME-05                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Media Education Research Centre, Category:UR



20 65823 MSP not attached.                                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.                           
PG Marks sheet not attached

1. Research papers claimed at PG. No 11,12 and 13 not found in 
 UGC CARE List, hence invalidated.

2. Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 9 and10 maintainable.

21 69365 Experience Cert not attached  1. Teaching Experience certificate not enclosed
2. Research Publication claimed at Pg. No 15 not in UGC 
recognized Journals, hence invalidated

22 69630 MSP not attached.  1. Ph.D certificate not enclosed
2. Research papers claimed at pg. No 17 not valid

23 63731

24 65936  PG Marks sheet not attached

25 64885 UG Marks sheet not attached.                  
PG Marks sheet not attached,                       
NET Certificate not attached.

Proof of NET Certificate not attached

26 71623 Hard copy not received

27 70432 Hard copy not received

28 65608 Hard copy not received

29 63790 1. Research paper claimed at Pg no 9 does not possess valid proof

30 63898 Hard copy not received



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by Recruitment 
Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 69644  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
EWS Certificate not attached.                                  Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 1.EWS certificate not enclosed
2.Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 9,10,11 and 17 need 
proof from competent authority (AR adm Teaching wing)

2 68531  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
EWS certificate not attached.

 1. EWS certificate not attached
2. teaching experience claimed at pg. No 14 needs valid proof

3 67212  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
EWS Certificate not attached.

MSP certificate pending

4 64785 EWS Certificate not attached.                                         
MSP not attached.                                                                   
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                            
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Teaching experience at Pg. no 9 does not possess valid proof 
from competent authority (from concerned Dean college of the 

 affiliated university)
 2 Ph.D certificate not enclosed

3. Research papers claimed at Pg No 15,16,17 , 18,19 and 20 
either in cloned list or not in UGC CARE list

5 66431 1. Teaching experience claimed at Pg. No 11 not valid (visiting 
 faculty)

 2. award claimed at pg .No 12 and 13 not accepted.
3. none of the research paper found in the UGC CARE List.

6 65924  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
EWS Certificate not attached.                                           
SET certificate not attached.                                              
MSP not attached.                                                           
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. EWS not attached
2. Phd certificate not attached

7 63728

8 64411 Hard copy not received 
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   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

                               3.                                                                                                   
Observations /Deficiencies raised by 
Recruitment Section 

                                   4                                                                                                                                
Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA

1 69725 First experience listed is within the Ph.D period; at pg 10 no proof is 
attached and at pg 11 the experience claimed is not valid.

2 65840 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached 
2. Teaching assistant experience not considered as per UGC 

 Guidelines 
3. Gold medal not considered as awards3 64550  MSP not attached.  1. Experience (visiting faculty) cited at page No. 09 not considered.
2. Research papers cited at page no. 14-18.

4 64953 Lecturer at Plus 2 level experience certificate 
not attached.

Plus 2 level experience not valid

5 65644 MSP not attached.  Experience Certificates except Lecturer invalid
 Two publications claimed invalid

MSP certificate not attached

6 65478 Contractual lecturer(Academic Arrangements 
2023) experience certificate not attached.

 Experience Certificate not attached
Three Journal papers invalid

7 66302 Experience certificate not attached. PN-9 and PN-10 publications were kept as invalid as the said 
journals are not in UGC care list

8 68992  Experience 
31.08.2015 to 31.03.2016 clash with P.hd, # 
MSP not attached.

 MSP not attached
 One journal paper invalid

Experience not valid

9 66535 Teaching experience certificate not signed by competent authority 
(pg no. 7-17). Research papers from pg no 18-23 are not listed in 
UGC CARE list.

10 64869 , # MSP not attached. Research papers claimed from pg 11-20 not in UGC CARE list. At 
PG 21, research paper has no proof.

11 65951 Date of award of Ph.D. degree corrected

12 64636 , # PG Marks sheet not attached, # UG Marks 
sheet not attached., # Application fee not 
paid., # MSP not attached., # 10th Marks 
sheet not attached, # DOB certificate not 

No marks sheet of UG and PG attached.

13 66369 , # UG Marks sheet not attached., # PG Marks 
sheet not attached

1. the two journals attached are not listed in the UGC care list and, 
therefore both journals have been kept as invalid

14 67788  Experience
 21.10.2005 to31.12.2005
 17.05.2006 to 30.12.2006

28.05.2007 to 15.01.2008         Date to be 

1. Contractual period of experience merged thereby time period is 
 inflated. As such only one period considered.

2. Experience claimed  on substantive basis require further  evidence 
in terms of joining report/service record.15 67391 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR- 25.06.2018 to 

31.07.2019     date variation in attached 
certificate.

16 65699  Conversation certificate of Marks Sheet need to be produced
Publications not in UGC Care list

17 65207  1. Awards not considered
2. Journal publication claimed as not valid

18 72248  Experience
Teacher school Education Department 
09.07.2009 to 25.01.2024 experience 
certificatr not attached

1. Experience cited at page no 09 cant be entertained.

19 64433 Hard copy not received

20 72177 Hard copy not received
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